
Our Ref .  04.YA0006 

, .. ' r  
Maric OConnor 
t'.nvironinental Protection Agency 
Regional Inspectorate, -.i 

Inniscarra, i 

9th November 2009 .-. . 

I' 
Co. Wexford. 

- .. 
~ 

--' 

Re: Construction of an extension to an existing wastewater treatment 
plant at Carrigtohill, County Cork 

Dear Madam, 

lnclosed for your inforination plcasc find a copy of a letter issued by the Board to Cork 
County Council in accordance with section 175(5) of the Planning and Dcvclopmcnt Act, 
2000 as amended. This letter is formally requesting the relevant local authority to subinit 
further information in relation to the effects on the environment of the proposed 
development. 

Please note that upon receipt and examinationof any response to its request the Board, in the 
context of its power under the said section 175, can at  that stage require the relevant local 
authority to publish newspaper notice of the furnishing of the additional information and to 
make mine available for inspection or purchase. Any such newspaper notice would provide 
that written submissions or observationsin relation to the additional infonuationmay be made 
to the Board. 

If you have any queries in relation to the matter please contact the undersigned officer of'the 
Board. 

Please quote the above-inentioncd An Bord Pleanala reference number in any correspondence 
or telcphonecontact with the Board. 

Yours faithfully, 
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Ow Ref  04 YA0006 

Your Ref 

Duane O'Brien 
Cork County Council 
W.S.I.P. Project Officc, 
Model Rusincss Park, 
Model Fann Road, 
Cork 

4th November 2009 

Re: Construction of a Wastewater 'l'reatmcnt 
Plant a1 Tullagreen, Carrigtohill, County Cork and the 
construction of a new outfall pipeline to a location known as 
North p in !  in Slat:) Wztcr Estuary, County Cork. 

Dear Sir, 

I refer to the above-mentionedproposed developmen1 which is before the Board for approval. 
Please be advised that thc Board, in accordance with section 1?5(5)(a) of the Planning and 
Development Act, 2000 hereby requires you to furnish the following further information in 
relation to the effects on the environmentof thc proposed development: 

1. IIavingregard to the dei'erral of the proposed Amgen development and to currcnt levels 
of national economic and development activity, please clarify the underlying rationale 
for the dcsign capacity of the proposcd developmentand its associated phasing. 

Having regard to the submission dated 31 s1 July 2008 made by the Departmcntof the 
Environment, Hcritage and Local Government to the Board identifying the location of 
the proposed development as lying whollyipartially within a cSAC (Great Island 
Channel) and S.P.A. (Cork Ilarhour) please coinmenton thc proposed devclopmenthy 
reference to the following documents: 

2. 

* Assessment of plans and pro-jects significantly affecting Natura 2000 sites: 
MethodologicalFuidancc on the provisions ofhrticles 6(3) and (4) of the Habitats 
Directive 92/43/EEC (2001) 

* Cuidancc document on Artic!? 6(n! of' thc Habitats Directive 92/43iEEC; 
Clarification of the concepts of Alternative Solutions. Imperative Keasons of 
Overriding Public Interest, Compensatory Measures, Overall Coherence: Opinion 
of the Commissionof the European Commission(2007) 

3. Please comment on the above mentionedsubmission of 31st July 2008, sent to you on 
1st .4ugust 2008 which refers to an absence of an assessment of the potential impacts 
gcncrated by the tidal rcsuspension of potentially toxic heavy metal or organic 
compounds associated with excavation and backfilling of the pipeline, as based on an 
analysisofthc mudflat samples. 

Please also note that following its examination of any information lodged in response to this 
request for additional infomation, the Hoard will then dccide whether to invoke its powers 
under sub-section 5(b)(i) of section I75 o f  the Planning and DevelopmentAct, 2000 to rcquire 
you to publish newspaper notice of the furnishing of any additional infonnation and to allow 
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for inspection or purcbaseofsamc and the making of furthcrwritten submissions in relation Lo 
same to the Hoard. 

Your response to this letter should be reccivcdnot later than 5.30 p.m. on the 1st December. 
zno9. ~~ ~~ ~ 

A n  13ortl I'lcaii5la 
If you have any queries in relation to the matter please contact the undcrsigned officer of the I ' .  . . . ~ ~~1 1 ' 

, ,  

Plcase quote the above-mcntionedh Hord Pleanala rcfcrcnce number in any correspondence 
or telephonecontact with the Hoard. 

Yours l'aitbfully 
.- /- 

, .  ' .  )- < ,  / '  .-.----A 
. d L k  'i c., ' 

i',-i Luke Ryan 
Executive Officer 
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